

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 3488

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2002 in CRLA No. 744/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF

MADRAS)

KITTUSAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to petitioner No. 1 i.e. Kittusamy.

Nos. 2 and 3

So far as Special leave petition, in respect of accused- petitioner

Chenniappan and Palanisamy is concerned, stand dismissed.

al)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

ster

Court Master

Court Ma